

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**MAIN CASE No: C.R.P.No.1723 of 2025  
& T.R.C.M.P.No.266 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl.<br/>No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |  | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE.</b> |
|--------------------|-------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|-------------------------|
| 13.                | 20.04.2026  | <p><b><u>RC,J</u></b></p> <p>Sri MSR Sashi Bhushan, learned counsel sought time to assist this court on law, after hearing the matter at length for about one hour.</p> <p>Post on 22.06.2026.</p> <p>Interim order granted in CRP.No.1723/2025 is extended till then.</p> <p><i>BRS</i></p> <p><b><u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u></b></p> |  |                         |